Balance at the date of this Prospectus(1) 305,763,232 8,000,000(2) 5,000,000(3)

GOH Consideration Shares and
Performance Rights to be issued
pursuant to the acquisition of GOH(4) 79,000,000  17,500,000(5)

New Options to be issued under the
Offer and Shortfall Offer  96,190,808(6)

Cleansing Offer 1,000

Balance after the offers 384,764,232(7) 104,190,808 22,500,000(7)

26

convert into Shares on a one for one basis on satisfaction of the drilling and testing of two coal bed
methane wells within the PSC by the date that is 18 months after the date of issue and 7,500,000
Class C Performance Rights which convert into Shares on a one for one basis on a final investment
decision, approved by the Board of the Company and the Mongolian Government, for a pilot
production test within the Mongolia CBM PSC by the date that is five years from the date of issue.

6. Assumes the Offer is fully subscribed or, if the Offer is not fully subscribed, that all Shortfall New
Options are placed by the Directors.

4.2 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

 Company GOH
Pro forma

adjustments

Company
Unaudited

 Audited Audited pro forma
 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-18
 $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,484,234 2,621 109,570 2,596,425

Trade and other receivables 21,056 10 - 21,066

Total Current Assets 2,505,290 2,631 109,570 2,617,491

Non-Current Assets

Trade and other receivables 783,735 - 422,535 1,206,270

Plant and equipment 3,528 - - 3,528

Exploration and evaluation expenditure - - 4,409,825 4,409,825

Total Non-Current Assets 787,263 - 4,832,360 5,619,623

TOTAL ASSETS 3,292,553 2,631 4,941,930 8,237,114

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 102,486 6,407 - 108,893

Financial Liabilities - 43,250 (43,250) -

Provisions 858,708 - - 858,708

Total Current Liabilities 961,194 49,657 (43,250) 967,601

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings - - - -

Restoration Provisions - - - -

Total Non-Current Liabilities - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 961,194 49,657 (43,250) 967,601

NET ASSETS 2,331,359 (47,026) 4,985,180 7,269,513

EQUITY

 Contributed equity  73,658,419 1,357,100 3,831,054 78,846,573

 Reserves  571,359 8,608 (8,608) 571,359

Accumulated losses (71,898,419) (1,412,734) 1,162,734 (72,148,419)

Total Equity  2,331,359 (47,026) 4,985,180 7,269,513

Notes:
1. The Cash and cash equivalents balance does not account for movements in the Company or GOH since 30 June

2018, except for the following:
a. The Placement completed by the Company on 20 September 2018 raising a total $1,650,000 (before costs).

Costs of the Placement included share issue costs of $124,000.
b. The issue of 1,000 shares at $0.05 each to raise $50 (before costs of the Offer).  Costs of the Offer are

estimated to be $7,090.

27

c. The acquisition of the Alaskan Leases for US$803,859 and the lodgement of the US$300,000 performance
bond required to be lodged as part of the Alaskan Leases acquisition.  The exchange rate assumption is that